HUDSPETH APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice of Public Hearing of the Hudspeth Appraisal District 2021/2022 Periodic Reappraisal Plan:

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing of the periodic reappraisal plan for Hudspeth County will convene at 1:00 P.M. on 09/08/2020, at the Appraisal District office, Hudspeth County Annex Building, Sierra Blanca, Texas and will continue in session at that time and place September 8, 2020.

The board will hear, review and approve the periodic reappraisal plan submitted to the district by the Chief Appraiser of the Hudspeth Appraisal District.

This notice is given pursuant to the Open Meeting Act, Chapter 551, Government Code.

Hudspeth Appraisal District